503223802 03/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3270419

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARRY ALLEN	02/17/2015
CHRISTOPHER ADAMSON	02/24/2015
DAVID LAMBACHER	02/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDENTEC SOLUTIONS, AG
Street Address:	MILLENNIUM PARK 2
City:	LUSTENAU
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	6890

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8085132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)264-7084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aedwards@fieldlaw.com ANTONY C. EDWARDS Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 400-604 1 STREET SW

Address Line 4: CALGARY, CANADA T2P 1M7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACE-40011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONY C. EDWARDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Antony C. Edwards/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=IDENTICAssignment#page1.tif source=IDENTICAssignment#page2.tif source=IDENTICAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035191 FRAME: 0009** 503223802

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, BARRY ALLEN, whose full post office address is 2947 Lakeside Court, West Kelowna, British Columbia, V4T 1T1, Canada, CHRISTOPHER ADAMSON, whose full post office address is, 908 McCartney Rd., West Kelowna, British Columbia, V1Z 1S1, Canada, and DAVID LAMBACHER, whose full post office address is 906 E Hickory Grove Rd, Port Clinton, Ohio, 43452, United States of America, (hereinafter called the "Assignors"), are the co-inventors of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in United States Patent No. 8,085,132 entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RESOLVING RFID-BASED OBJECT TRAFFIC TRANSACTIONS TO A SINGLE OBJECT IN THE PRESENCE OF A PLURALITY OF OBJECTS, which issued December 27, 2011 (the "Patent").

AND WHEREAS, IDENTEC SOLUTIONS, AG (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), having an address of Millennium Park 2, 6890 Lustenau, Austria, is desirous of acquiring all of our right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said Patent, and in, to and under any and all further patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all of our right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said Patent, and any and all patents and patent applications claiming priority from said Patent, and any and all continuations. continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said Patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues thereof; and including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof including infringement of the Patent and any and all damages arising from past, present and future infringements of the Patent or Letters Patent, and we have on this date assigned to and hereby authorize the Assignee to file and prosecute in our names any further applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, or Patent Cooperation Treaty or other regional patent applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

C2082776.DOCX:1

PATENT REEL: 035191 FRAME: 0010 AND WE hereby covenant that we have full right to convey our interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time request is made and without undue delay execute and deliver in a timely manner all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said Patent and applications, and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said Patent and applications, and said Letters Patent, and in a timely fashion, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign Patents, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to Canada or the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of our right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued or granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at West Kelowna, British Columbia, this 17 day of February, 2015.

BARRYALLEN

WITNESSED at West Kelowna, British Columbia, this 17th day of February, 2015.

Print Witness Name:

C. Bruckner

C2082776.DOCX;1

EXECUTED at West Kelowna, British Columbia, this 24 day of February, 2015.
Christopher adamson
WITNESSED at West Kelowna, British Columbia, this 24 day of February, 2015
Jennifer Adamson Print Witness Name:
EXECUTED at Port Clinton, Ohio, United States of America, this 18 day of February, 2015. DAVID LAMBACHER
WITNESSED at Port Clinton, Ohio, United States of America, this 18th day of February, 2015. **Exthering M. Lawbacher Print Witness Name:
STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE
The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted this 19 day of February, 2015.
IDENTEC SOLUTIONS, AG
Name: Dr. Urban Siller Title: Chief Executive Officer
C2082776.DOCK;1 3

PATENT REEL: 035191 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 03/18/2015